## **GIBSON DUNN**

## Candice Choh and Ari Lanin Named Among Los Angeles' 2024 Leaders of Influence in Private Equity

Accolades | June 28, 2024

Los Angeles Business Journal

The Los Angeles Business Journal named Candice Choh and Ari Lanin to its 2024 Leaders of Influence: Private Equity, Investors, & Advisors, which honors those "who make a significant impact in the private equity space." The list was published on June 26, 2024. Candice Choh has a broad-based practice encompassing public and private company mergers and acquisitions across a wide variety of industries and other private equity transactions, including investment fund formation, co-investments, secondary transactions, and investments in sponsors. She regularly counsels private equity sponsors on firm structuring and internal governance matters. Ari Lanin is Co-Chair of the firm's Private Equity practice group. He advises companies and private equity firms across a wide range of industries, focusing on public and private merger transactions, stock and asset sales, joint ventures and strategic partnerships, and public and private capital-raising transactions.

**Related People** 

Candice Choh

Ari Lanin

## **Related Capabilities**

**Private Equity**